U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Receipt Dt. #54	08-13-1998	ONLY	Patent and Trademark Off
06-29-1998		I	• •
To the Honorable Commissions		i the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	100791457	and address of receiving	•• ••
Time Warner Entertain	ment Company, L.P.	Name: ParentTime L.	L.C.
		Internal Address:	
		Street Address: 1271 Aven	ue of the Americas .
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership of Delaware	Chy: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10020
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) attached? LI Yes 13No	Association General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
23 Assignment	☐ Mergar	Corporation-State Other limited liabili	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	
Other		designation is attached:	DYes DNo
Execution Date: June 24 1998		(Designations must be a separate docume Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	•
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/341,298		B. Trademark registration	No.(s)
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	rhorn correspondence a mailed:	B. Trademark registration ached?	
75/341,298	rhorn correspondence a mailed:	ached? ©Yes SENo	
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed: Administracion	ached? ©Yes SENo	
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee	hom correspondence a mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to viconcerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark	hom correspondence mailed: Administracion	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ _40.00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark	Administration Manager	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark	Administration Manager	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _40.00
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Time War Street Address: 75 Rocke	Administration Manager	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
75/341,298 S. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark Time War Street Address: 75 Rocke	Administration Manager There Inc. Seller Plaze Tais: NY ZIP: 10019	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
75/341,298 3. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark Time War Street Address: 75 Rocke City: New York S /1998 DHGUYEN 00000058 201112 753	Administration Manager Ther Inc. Seller Plaze	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
75/341,298 3. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark Time War Street Address: 75 Rocke City: New York S //1998 DNGUYEN 00000058 201112 753 1481 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Administration Manager There Inc. Efeller Plaza Maie: NY ZIP: 10019	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark Time War Street Address: 75 Rocke City: New York S /1998 DHGUYEN 00000058 201112 753 :481 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Administration Manager There Inc. Efeller Plaza Maie: NY ZIP: 10019	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	deposit account If paying by deposit account)
75/341,298 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be Name: Paul A. Lee Internal Address: Trademark Time War Street Address: 75 Rocke City: New York S /1998 DNGUYEN 00000058 201112 753 :481 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Administration Manager There Inc. Efeller Plaza Maie: NY ZIP: 10019	8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00 deposit account if paying by deposit account)

REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 24 day of June, 1998, by and between Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., (a Delaware limited partnership) ("Assignor") and ParentTime L.L.C. (a Delaware limited liability company) ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademark and application therefor pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: (the "Trademark"):

Mark: Appln. Ser. No.: Appln. Filing Date:

PARENTTIME @ WORK 75/341,298 August 15, 1997

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, the portion of business to which the Trademark relates and the right to sue for past infringement.

Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.

Name: Andra D. Sanders

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: June 24, 1998

State of New York :

: ss

County of New York :

On the $\frac{24}{}$ day of June, 1998, before me personally came Andra D. Sanders, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that she is the individual described in and which executed the above instrument; and that she has the authority to execute such instrument.

Notary Public

REEL: 1767 Card Aug On File 18

RECORDED: 06/29/1998